Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Marketing APEM S.A.S  31/03/10
1
Order guide
MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Sealing : IP67 according to IEC 529
• Temperature range: -40°C to 85°C
• Total travel: 1,70mm ( .070 )
ELECTRICAL AND GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Electrical function: Normally open ( NO ) momentary
• Supply voltage: 3.5VDC to 24VDC
• Supply current: Vcc=12V: 2.5mA Typ. to 5mA max (current consumption in off position)
• Max output current: 50mA
• Max output voltage: 28Vcc
• Mechanical life: 5.000.000 cycles
MATERIALS
• Case: PBT, UL94-V0
• Plunger: polyamide 6/6
• Bushing: black painted Zamac
• Multi-wire lead: AWG26
IHS AND IHL Series IH series - Hall Effect switch
MARTINEZ Sébastien                    www.apem.com        Version 4
Marketing APEM S.A.S  31/03/10
2
IHS AND IHL Series IH series - Hall Effect Linear
MARTINEZ Sébastien                    www.apem.com        Version 4
Marketing APEM S.A.S  31/03/10
3
Product description
 APEM has created a revolutionary switch, the IHL, using Hall
Effect technology to provide an output proportional to the
actuator travel. The IHL using the hall effect to have a long life
contactless switching with 5 millions  operations. This is sealed
to IP67.
Features:
• Outputs of 0.5 to 4.5 volts
• 5 million cycle performance
• Hall Effect for reliable contactless switching
• IP67 sealing
• Effort: Modular
• Low behind panel depth
• Compact: Ø12mm (.472) case
Electronic circuit
Magnets
Specific request :
Programmable output
IHS AND IHL Series IH series - Hall Effect switch
MARTINEZ Sébastien                    www.apem.com        Version 4
Marketing APEM S.A.S  31/03/10
4
Order guide
MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Sealing : IP67 according to IEC 529
• Temperature range: -40°C to 85°C
• Total travel: 4,00mm ( .160 )
•  EMC testing: 10V per meter extend to radiated fields in freg range of 80 Mhz to 1000Mhz.
1Khz 80% sine wave modulation, IEC/EN61000-4-3
ELECTRICAL AND GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Electrical function: proportional linear output
• Supply voltage: 4.5 Vcc to 5.5 Vcc
• Supply current: 9mA max
• Max output current: 1.25mA max
• Max output voltage: see graph
• Mechanical life: 10.000.000 cycles
MATERIALS
• Case: PBT, UL94-V0
• Plunger: ABS
• Bushing: Polyamide 6/6
• Multi-wire lead: AWG26
IHS AND IHL Series IH series - Hall Effect switch
MARTINEZ Sébastien                    www.apem.com        Version 4
Marketing APEM S.A.S  31/03/10
5